PUBLIC NOTICE ACCEPTING AND FILING OF THE STONY POINT FIRE DISTRICT BOUNDARY MAP

Town of Stony Point

Notice is hereby given that on January 24, 2017, the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, Rockland County, New York, adopted a Resolution pursuant to New York State Town Law 176, which approved and accepted the proposed final map and legal description of the boundary lines of the Stony Point Fire District and that the Town of Stony Point Town Clerk duly filed said map with the Rockland County Clerk's Office, Document No. 2017-00008566.

A copy of the Final Map and legal description may be obtained by any interested parties at the Office of the Town Clerk, 74 East Main St. Stony Point, New York, 10980 between the hours of 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday and at the Rockland County Clerk's Office, 1 South Main St. New City, New York 10956.

Dated: March 20, 2017

Joan Skinner
Town of Stony Point Clerk